
1 
 

 

 

[Unofficial Translation] 

September 29, 2020 

 

 

Dai-ichi Life Holdings Announces New Appointment 

 

 

Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc. (the “Company”; President: Seiji Inagaki), hereby announces that its board of 

directors has resolved that Zarchi Tin be the executive officer status of the Company as of October 1, 2020. 

 

 

 1. Appointment as of October 1, 2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Name Title as of October, 2020 

Zarchi Tin Executive Officer Status 

 Chief Executive Officer & Board Member of Dai-ichi Life Insurance 

Myanmar Ltd. 
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2. Biography 

Name Zarchi Tin 

Date of Birth November 1, 1977 

Education 1998 

2001 

2018 

Vesalius College Brussels (BA), Belgium 

University of Ottawa (MBA), Canada   

Saïd Business School, University of Oxford (PGDip), UK                                                                                   

Career History 1998 

 

2001  

     

2003     

 

2011     

 

2012     

      

2013     

 

2017  

    

 

2019     

 

Total Fina Elf S.A., Paris, France 

Analyst 

Bank of Canada, Ottawa, Canada 

Financial Analyst 

BNP Paribas Investment Bank, London, UK 

Officer, Risk Capital Markets 

Annam Myanmar Co. Ltd, Yangon, Myanmar 

Founder and Executive Director 

Yoma Group, Yangon, Myanmar 

Director of Business Development  

Yoma Bank Ltd, Yoma Group, Yangon, Myanmar  

Executive Director & Board Member 

First Myanmar Investment Public Co., Ltd, Yoma Group, 

Yangon, Myanmar 

Executive Director & Board Member 

Dai-ichi Life Insurance Myanmar Ltd, Yangon, Myanmar  

Chief Executive Officer & Board Member 

 

 

 

 

 

 


