News Release

Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc. 13-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8411, Japan http://www.dai-ichi-life-hd.com/en/



[Unofficial Translation]

September 29, 2020

Dai-ichi Life Holdings Announces New Appointment

Dai-ichi Life Holdings, Inc. (the "Company"; President: Seiji Inagaki), hereby announces that its board of directors has resolved that Zarchi Tin be the executive officer status of the Company as of October 1, 2020.

1. Appointment as of October 1, 2020

Name	Title as of October, 2020	
Zarchi Tin	Executive Officer Status	
	Chief Executive Officer & Board Member of Dai-ichi Life Insuranc	
	Myanmar Ltd.	

2. Biography

Name	Zarchi Tin		
Date of Birth	November 1, 1977		
Education	1998	Vesalius College Brussels (BA), Belgium	
	2001	University of Ottawa (MBA), Canada	
	2018	Saïd Business School, University of Oxford (PGDip), UK	
Career History	1998	Total Fina Elf S.A., Paris, France	
		Analyst	
	2001	Bank of Canada, Ottawa, Canada	
		Financial Analyst	
	2003	BNP Paribas Investment Bank, London, UK	
		Officer, Risk Capital Markets	
	2011	Annam Myanmar Co. Ltd, Yangon, Myanmar	
		Founder and Executive Director	
	2012	Yoma Group, Yangon, Myanmar	
		Director of Business Development	
	2013	Yoma Bank Ltd, Yoma Group, Yangon, Myanmar	
		Executive Director & Board Member	
	2017	First Myanmar Investment Public Co., Ltd, Yoma Group,	
		Yangon, Myanmar	
		Executive Director & Board Member	
	2019	Dai-ichi Life Insurance Myanmar Ltd, Yangon, Myanmar	
		Chief Executive Officer & Board Member	